NILES CITY COUNCIL June 19, 2019 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 73-19 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF
 CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL
 PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 85-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR
 TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY
 FOR GRANT WRITING SERVICES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 86-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND
 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR THE PAYMENT
 OF THE YSU GRANT WRITING SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 92-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING RICHARD HALE TO THE BOARD OF
 DIRECTORS OF MEANDER WATER
- 5. Draft No. 93-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION WAIVING THE SIGN PERMIT FEE FOR THREE DAYS FOR
 A CITY-WIDE RESIDENTIAL GARAGE OR YARD SALE; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGNECY
- 6. Draft No. 94-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED WWTP DESIGN and IMPROVEMENT FUND 403 TO
 THE WWTP EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 95-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PURCHASE
 A 37' AERIAL UNIT TRUCK FOR THE LIGHT DEPARTMENT; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 96-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS AND SEWER FUNDS
 TO THE FOLLOWING FUND ACCOUNTS; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 97-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM UNAPPROPRIATED PARK
 FUND AND THE UNAPPROPRIATED CEMETERY FUND TO THE
 FOLLOWING FUND ACCOUNTS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 98-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND
 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR MAINTENANCE
 TO THE NILES GREENWAY BIKE TRAIL; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 11. Draft No. 99-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LINE ITEM TRANSFERS WITHIN THE

 WATER DEPARTMENT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 12. Draft No. 100-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND
 MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ACCOUNT AND FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND
 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR STREET
 DEPARTMENT MATERIALS and DUMP BED; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY

- 13. Draft No. 101-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 RESOLUTION THAT THE CITY OF NILES WILL PICK UP THE
 STATUTORILY REQUIRED EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO THE OHIO
 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR CERTAIN FULL TIME
 EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF NILES PURSUANT TO INTERNAL REVENUE
 SECTION 414(H) (2); AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 14. Draft No. 102-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. _____, KNOWN AS THE

 AUTHORIZED STRENGTH ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN

 EMERGENCY
- 15. Draft No. 103-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR ND/OR SERVICE DIRECTOR
 TO ADVERTISE FOR QUOTES FOR GRASS CUTTING SERVICES; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 16. Draft No. 104-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION STRONGLY URGING THE OHIO GOVERNOR AND
 MEMBERS OF THE OHIO GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO RESTORE THE LOCAL
 GOVERNMENT FUND TO PRE-RECESSION LEVELS; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 105-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:A RESOLUTION FOR CONSENT LEGISLATION FOR RESURFACING US 422
- 18. Draft No. 106-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 149.10; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 19. Draft No. 107-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE RETIRE/REHIRE EMPLOYMENT POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 20. Draft No. 108-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER
 INTO CONTRACT FOR THE 2019 HOT MIX RESURFACING PROGRAM;
 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 21. Draft No. 109-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE OVERTIME POLICY FOR THE CITY;

 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY